PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Levi H. Geadelmann	08/24/2007
Kevin B. Moore	08/24/2007
Daniel J. Sullivan	08/24/2007
Geoffrey Ho	08/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11845770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126779050

Email: Lynn.Thompson@cstlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Crompton, Seager & Tufte
Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1161.1312101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian N. Tufte

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019763 FRAME: 0680

500344748

\$40.00

source=H0015623assignment#page1.tif source=H0015623assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019763 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT

	<u>A5510</u>	<u>SNIMEN I</u>
W	/HEREAS, We, Levi H. Geadelmann	of 6917 Southdale Road, Edina
County of _	Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
	Kevin B. Moore	of 958 Bavarian Hills Terrace, Chaska ,
County of _	Carver	, and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
	Daniel J. Sullivan	of 3417 - 33rd Avenue NE, St. Anthony
County of_	Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota 40 S. 4th St., APT. 1212 (GU)
	Geoffrey Ho	of 1250 Hermeen Avenue, Minneapolis (G4)
County of_	Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
have invent	ed certain new and useful improvements in	
	REMOTE HVAC CONTROL WITH A	CUSTOMIZABLE OVERVIEW DISPLAY
for which as herewith; ar		United States, said application having been executed on even date
its principal	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	nized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and etters Patent to be obtained therefor;
hereby ackn Honeywell I both foreign agreements	nowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and b Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of or	paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is y these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, ur rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents dance herewith.
its own nam		gns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in nally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or ention, treaty and/or agreement.
any act wha further or ac do such add this grant, a Patent of the	tsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or ou iditional consideration, but at the expense of the said assi litional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, n and render all necessary assistance in making application	ts successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do ar executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without ignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and hay deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters d invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such ansactions involving such applications or patents.
Date	8/24/07	Levi Sudelm
State of	Minn ost	Levi H. Geadelmann
County of_	Minnesola Anoka	
0	n this <u>24</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2007, b	efore me personally appeared <u>Levi H. Geadelmann</u> , to me known nent and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
. 22	CHRISTIAN JEREMY CARSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011	Notary Public, County Angkar State of Minus State My Commission Expires 13:11

PATENT REEL: 019763 FRAME: 0682 Assignment H0015623-1161.1312101 REMOTE HVAC CONTROL WITH A CUSTOMIZABLE OVERVIEW DISPLAY

,	
Date 08/24/07	J. S. Mario
State of MINESOTA)	Kevin B. Moore
County of CARVER)ss.	
On this day of	before me personally appeared <u>Kevin B. Moore</u> , to me known to be and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
CHRISTIAN JEREMY CARSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Public, County Ander
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011	My Commission Expires [13][[
Date 8/24/17	$\Theta = 0$
Date	Daniel J. Sullivan
State of Minnes of)ss.	
County of Anoles	
On this 24 day of August, 2007, b	efore me personally appeared <u>Daniel J. Sullivan</u> , to me known to
be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrumed deed.	
**************************************	a).
CHRISTIAN JEREMY CARSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Public, County Angle
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011	My Commission Expires (1311)
	Try Commission Expires
9/2.15	0 11
Date	Geoffrey Ho
State of Minn 1504a)	Stormey in 100
County of Anolem))ss.	
On this <u>24</u> day of <u>449-257</u> , 2007, b	efore me personally appeared <u>Geoffrey Ho</u> , to me known to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and a	acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
CHRISTIAN JEREMY CARSON	
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Public, County Andles State of
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011	My Commission Expires (13(1))

Assign-J (6/91)

RECORDED: 08/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 019763 FRAME: 0683